attending  circumstances   subject,  of   course,   to   the
provisions of Section 92 of the Evidence Act.
     To ascertain the intention of the parties in this case,
we shall read here the relevant portion of Exhibit-C :
     "Whereas, we  the executants  stand
     in need  of Rs. 6,249/- (Rupees six
     thousand  and   two  hundred  forty
     nine) under a registered Sudhbharna
     bond  dated  29.7.46  due  to  Babu
     Damodar Rai  and Babu  Rameshar Rai
     residents of  Shakarpura  and  also
     Rs. 516/- (Five hundred Sixteen) on
     calculation of  account due  to the
     claimant.  Further   at  present  I
     stand in need of Rs. 8,235/- (Eight
     thousand two  hundred thirty  five)
     for  making   payments   to   petty
     creditors and  also for purchase of
     bullocks,  cultivation   work   and
     legal necessities.  But there is no
     way out  to arrange  for the  money
     without selling the above mentioned
     land.

[...]

the said  vendees a  sum of  Rs. 6,
     249/-  out   of  the  consideration
     money.   They    should   pay   the
     Sudbharna money  through themselves
     and   keep    the   document   with
     themselves  along   with  the  sale
     deed. We  set of  Rs. 516/- (Rupees
     five hundred  sixteen) to  the said
     vendees and  they  shall  meet  the
     aforesaid necessities  and  we  put
     the said  vendees in possession and
     occupation of the properties vended
     hereunder. It  is desired  that the
     said vendees  should enter into and